A. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

Introduction to the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Group (“Unaudited

Pro Forma Financial Information”) has been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below for

the purpose of illustrating the effect of the major transaction involving the formation of the Tune

Hospitality Investments FZCO (“Transaction”) as if it had taken place on 31 December 2006. In

addition, it has been assumed the Group’s acquisition of the 50% equity interest in MindChamps

Holdings Pte. Ltd. (“MindChamps”) had taken place on 31 December 2006.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes

only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position

of the Group had the Transaction been completed as at 31 December 2006 or at any future date.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

— 57 —

Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Group

The Group as
at 31/12/2006

Pro forma
Adjustments

Adjusted
Balance

HK$’000 HK$’000 Note HK$’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 6,587 1,465 1 8,052
Intangible assets 302 37,085 1 37,387
Interest in an associate — 156,000 2 156,000
Deferred tax assets 21,083 21,083

Total non-current assets 27,972 222,522

Current assets
Trading securities 181,641 181,641
Trade and other receivables 25,759 12,876 1 38,635
Cash and cash equivalents 487,249 (194,550) 3 292,699

694,649 512,975

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (19,512) (12,876) 1 (32,388)
Provision for taxation (759) (759)

(20,271) (33,147)

Net current assets 674,378 479,828

Total assets less current liabilities 702,350 702,350

NET ASSETS 702,350 702,350

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 383,126 383,126
Reserves 285,794 285,794

Total equity attributable to equity
shareholders of the Company 668,920 668,920

Minority interests 33,430 33,430

TOTAL EQUITY 702,350 702,350

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

— 58 —

Notes to pro forma adjustments:

1. The increases in property, plant and equipment, intangible assets, trade and other receivables and trade and other